
Community Liaison Committee  
Contact List  

Name Role Preferred Contact 

Kara Terpstra Environmental Coordinator 
St Marys Cement Plant 

Email: 
Phone:  

kara.terpstra@vcimentos.com 
519-284-1020 x 235 

Alejandro Aviles  Operations Manager  
St Marys Cement Plant  

Email:  alejandro.aviles@vcimentos.com 

Vanessa Barr  Human Resources Manager  
St Marys Cement Plant 

Email:  vanessa.barr@vcimentos.com 

District Officer – TBD    Provincial Officer 
Ministry of the Environment, Conservation and Parks  

Email: 
Phone: 

 

Brent Kittmer Chief Administrative Officer/Clerk  
Town of St Marys 

Email: 
Phone:  

bkittmer@town.stmarys.on.ca  
519-284-2340 x 216 

Jim Craigmile Councillor  
Town of St Marys 

Email: 
Phone: 

jcraigmile@town.stmarys.on.ca 
519-284-2340 x 493 

Tony Winter Councillor  
Town of St Marys  

Email: 
Phone: 

twinter@town.stmarys.on.ca  
519-284-2340 x 495 

Marti Lindsay   Resident 
Town of St Marys 

Email:  m.lindsay@rogers.com  

Marvin Arthur Resident 
Town of St Marys 

Email: maparthur@sypatico.ca  

Rodger Muir Resident 
Town of St Marys 

Email: rv2muir@gmail.com  

Fred Stam   Resident 
Town of St Marys 

Email: Fred2012@outlook.com  

Brian Polley  Resident 
Town of St Marys 

Email:  rbpolley@gmail.com  

Kristene McCurdy  Resident 
Town of St Marys 

Email:  kdmccurdy@hotmail.ca  
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